## 507703015 01/19/2023

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7750159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROMAX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	11/26/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROMAX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	CEDAR HOUSE 78 PORTSMOUTH ROAD
City:	СОВНАМ
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	KT11 1HY

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10650176

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-359-8000

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130536-8001.US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE DUNN	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dunn/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2023-01-19\_AssigneeAddressChange\_1305368001US00#page1.tif source=2023-01-19\_AssigneeAddressChange\_1305368001US00#page2.tif

PATENT 507703015 REEL: 062421 FRAME: 0472

Docket No.: 130536-8001.US00

(PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PA	TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
In re Letters Patent of: Barry James	
Patent No.: 10,650,176	Confirmation No.: 4821
Issued: May 12, 2020	Art Unit: 2129
For: DRIVELINE MODELLER	Examiner: Alfred H. Wechselberger
CHANGE OF AD	DRESS OF ASSIGNEE
MS Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Madam:	
Patent Owner respectfully requests the fo	llowing change of address for Assignee:
Old Address:	ROMAX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED TRIUMPH ROAD ROMAX TECHNOLOGY CENTRE NOTTINGHAM, UNITED KINGDOM NG7 2TU
New Address:	ROMAX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED CEDAR HOUSE 78 PORTSMOUTH ROAD COBHAM, ENGLAND KT11 1HY
Dated: 19 January, 2023	Respectfully submitted,
	By/Vinay Sathe/ Vinay Sathe Registration No.: 55,595 PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. Box 1247 Seattle, Washington 98111-1247 (206) 359-8000 (206) 359-9000 (Fax) Attorney for Applicant

160157502.1

**PATENT REEL: 062421 FRAME: 0473** 



# **Change of Registered Office Address**

Company Name: ROMAX TECHNOLOGY LTD.

Company Number: 02345696

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 26/11/2020

## **New Address Details**

New Address: CEDAR HOUSE 78 PORTSMOUTH ROAD

COBHAM ENGLAND KT11 1HY

## Please Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

# **Authorisation**

### Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: 0234569° PATENT

RECORDED: 01/19/2023 REEL: 062421 FRAME: 0474